FORM PTO-1595



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(REV 6-93)	102180574	OVER SHEET LY		Patent and Trademark Office
		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	. 02-C-001	
To the Honorable Com	nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attr	ached original documents or copy t	thereof.	
1. Name of conveyin	g party(ies):	2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies):	
Harry M. Siegel	27/21/	Name: ST	Microelectronics, Inc.	O I
4	0// 20/07		10 Electronics Drive	
Additional name(s) of Yes No	conveying party(ies) attached?		Homon, 1exas 75000	0/205 0/205 7/26/
3. Nature of conveya	ance:	Post Office Address: Same	as above	je 1
⊠ Assignment	☐ _{Merger}			
Security Agre	_			⋈
Other		Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? Yes	S 🔼 No
Execution Date: July 2				
4. Application numb	per(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is	s being filed with a new application, the execution date of the	e application is: July 26, 2002		
A. Patent A	pplication No.	B. Patent No.(s)		
Filed:	pplication No.			
10/	Additional numbers atta	ched?		
5. Name and address should be mailed:	of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involve	ed: <u>1</u>
Name:	Lisa K. Jorgenson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$40.00	
Internal Address:	STMicroelectronics, Inc. 1310 Electronics Drive MS 2346 Carrollton, Texas 75006	Enclosed		
Post Office Address:	Same as above	Charge Assignmen	t Recordal Fee to Deposi	it Account
1 ost Office Address.	Same as above	Any deficiencies or	overpayments are author	rized
/30/2002 HDENESS1 (00000028 10205715	Deposit account number		
FC:581	40.00 00	Attach duplicate copy of the deposit account.		
	DO NOT I			
	DO NOT	SOE THO GIVED		
9. Statement and sig	_			
To the best of my of the original doc	knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and cument.	correct and any attached copy is a		- ,
William A. Munc	k, Registration No. 39,308 Signature	Munck		26,200Z
Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	3_		
OMB No. 0651-0011				

DOCKET NO. 02-C-001

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WH	EREAS, İ,	Harry	Mic	chael Siegel	, a res	sident of I	Hurst, Ta	arrant Cou	inty, Tex	as, and citizen
of the Unit	ed States, 1	have i	nve	nted certain	new	and usef	iul impr	ovements	in "ME	THOD AND
SYSTEM F	OR REMO	VINC	HE	AT FROM A	ANA	CTIVE A	REA O	FAN INT	EGRAT	ED CIRCUIT
DEVICE"	disclosed	in a	an	application	for	United	States	Letters	Patent	(Application
No	, f	iled_		,);						

WHEREAS, STMICROELECTRONICS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 1310 Electronics Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; I authorize Lisa K. Jorgenson of STMicroelectronics, Inc. and William A. Munck, John T. Mockler and Daniel E. Venglarik of Davis Munck, P.C. to insert in the parenthesis above the application number and filing date of said application when known; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make all lawful

-1-

..26.2002

oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Date: _ u y 26, 2002

Harry Michael Siegel

FORM PTO 16104	U.S. Department of Commerce					
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden	PATENTS ONLY parks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other					
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) CHIN-DER KO	7/26/2002					
Name (line 2)	Execution Date					
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) MEL KUAL COSMETICS C	Name (line 1) MEI KUAI COSMETICS CO., LTD. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) No. 121, Sec. 4, An	No. 121, Sec. 4, An Tung Rd., Of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
	Taiwan, R.O.C.					
Address (line 3) Tainan	State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
01/2002 JBALINAN 00000021 29164621						
FC-581 40.00 0P						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013145 FRAME: 0308

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Nur	nber 410-465-6678		
Name	Morton J. Rosenberg				
Address (line 1)	Rosenberg, Klein & Lee				
Address (line 2)	3458 Ellicott Center Dri	ve. Suite 101			
Address (line 3)	Ellicott City, MD 21043	3			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of t including any attachments.	the attached conveyance	document # 3		
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s	·	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Nu ent Application Number(s)	•	Patent Number(s)		
T at	The Application Rulings (5)		Paterit Number(s)		
L	J	_			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year					
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	PCT		
	r PCT application number				
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number PCT not been assigned.	PCT	PCT		
Number of P	roperties	ber of properties involved	i. # 1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 18-2011					
	Authoriza	ation to charge additional fe	es: Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Morton J.	Rosenberg Vo	iton J. No	1 7/29/02		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature '	() Date		

PATENT REEL: 013145 FRAME: 0309

	ASSIGNMENT	טבבט				
This Assignme	nt agreement is applicable to an invention entitle	ed (invention Title) COSMETIC CASE				
(Check one) X a F	The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: Check one) 🛣 a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment					
U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed,						
THE DATENT O	S. Patent No	, issued				
	S. Patent rights only					
Ŭ wo	rldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assigned	e shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of				
	y U.S. Patent Application identified above.					
(Full name of first assign	R(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): nor)CHIN-DER_KO					
(Address) No. 12	l, Sec. 4, An Tung Rd., Tainan	, Taiwan, R.O.C.				
-						
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
,						
The First ASS	IGNEE referred to in this agreement is:					
(Name of Assignee)	MEI KUAI COSMETICS CO., LTD.	Tologo Tologo B O C				
(Address of Assignee)	No. 121, Sec. 4, An lung Rd.	, Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C.				
The Second A	SSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:					
(Address of Assignee)						
The First ASS						
(Check one)	☐ an individual ☐ a partnership					
	x a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C	•				
		(State or Country)				
The Second A (Check one)	ASSIGNEE is: an individual					
(Check one)	an individual a partnership					
	a Corporation of					
		(State or Country)				
	[] Additional assignees are being named o	n separately numbered sheets attached hereto.				
The ASSIGN(DR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each Al , have and do hereby assign the following to ea	SSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the ASSIGNEE: their successors and assigns:				
the	full and exclusive right to the invention;					
an c	equal interest in and to the entire right, title and i	interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all				
conf	inuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-is	ssues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and don any earlier foreign applications for this invention.				
As to all U.S.	Patent Applications assigned under this Agreen	ment, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the				
Director of Patents and	Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the A	SSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the				
entire right, title and int	erest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said AS	SSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the				
Furtner, the A ASSIGNOR(s) respecti	ing said invention, and testify in any legal procei	edings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,				
continuation-in-part, su	ibstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue ap-	plications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause				
any and all Letters Pat	ent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all	rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir-				
<i>~</i> 1	` `	and enforce proper protection for said invention.				
	11n-Ver CO	7/26/2002				
, ,	re of sole or first assignor)	(Date)				
CHIN-DEF	R KO (KO IS FAMILY NAME)					
(Signatu	ire of second assignor, if any)	(Date)				
(Signati	re of third assignor, if any)	(Date)				
Cignate		, ,				
(0)	are of fourth accignor if any	(Date)				
(Signati	ire of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)				

RECORDED: 07/26/2002

PATENT REEL: 013145 FRAME: 0310